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CoC Number: IL-510
CoC Name: Chicago CoC
Total Award: $76,142,315

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 0 $0 102 $52,904,149 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 102  $52,904,149 69%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 3 $2,729,356 6 $7,868,821 0 $0 0 $0 nla 9  $10,598,177 14%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $410,226 2 $2,300,804 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $2,711,030 4%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 18 $4,770,343 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 18 $4,770,343 6%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 6 $2,305,145 0 $0 0 $0 nla 6 $2,305,145 3%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $497,848 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $497,848 <1%
Safe Haven 0 $0 3 $1,105,623 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $1,105,623 1%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $1,250,000 1 $1,250,000 2%
GRAND TOTAL 4 $3,139,582 138 $71,752,733 0 $0 0 $0 $1,250,000 143  $76,142,315
% of Total Award 4.1% 94.2% 0% 0% 1.6%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
AIDS Foundation of Chicago Chronic Homeless Samaritan Supportive Housing Program Renewal project $2,946,253.00
Christian Community Health Center CCHC EnHarmony Bonus Project Renewal project $2,697,685.00
Thresholds Inc Thresholds, Inc. - Rental Assistance Project Renewal project $2,533,701.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Center for Housing and Health

AIDS Foundation of Chicago

Facing Forward to End Homelessness
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.
Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.
Chicago House and Social Service Agency
Thresholds Inc

La Casa Norte

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.
Mercy Housing Lakefront

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

FEATHERFIST

Facing Forward to End Homelessness

Chicago House and Social Service Agency
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Facing Forward to End Homelessness

A Safe Haven Foundation

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Facing Forward to End Homelessness

Deborah's Place

Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Thresholds Inc

Mercy Housing Lakefront

Human Resources Development Institute, Inc. (HRDI)
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Housing for Health

Safe Start |

Safe at Home V

Family Support Project

Independent Supportive Housing

RSSI SHOT CLIHTF SHP

CHASSA Supportive Housing Project 11
Thresholds Chicago Scattered Site PSH Leasing Project
LCN Homeless Youth & Families - Consolidated
Pathways Home Safe Haven

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Englewood

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - HOPE Il

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals 2
Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Sanctuary Place

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care VII

North Side & Shelter Plus Care Il Consolidated
Featherfist - Long Term Rental Assistance
Shelter Graduates

CHASSA Supportive Housing Project 11
Pathways Home Permanent Housing

Safe at Home |

A Safe Haven - Shelter Plus Care
IL-510-REN-REST SHP1

Families First

Safe at Home IlI

Marah's Permanent Housing

Focus Hope Il

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals 3

Wayne Street Grais Apartments

Mercy Housing Lakefront - Near North
Human Resources Development Institute LTRA |
HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care VI

HOW, Inc. - PSH for Individuals

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$2,454,594.00
$1,987,179.00
$1,526,142.00
$1,521,290.00
$1,489,481.00
$1,363,591.00
$1,262,160.00
$1,126,256.00
$1,094,382.00
$1,091,028.00

$908,219.00

$888,394.00

$776,451.00
$763,501.00

$745,422.00
$615,906.00
$579,114.00
$568,496.00
$562,744.00
$559,866.00
$545,575.00
$542,514.00
$536,642.00
$534,578.00
$532,576.00
$524,839.00
$496,595.00
$480,145.00
$475,740.00
$469,813.00
$462,441.00
$453,400.00
$443,508.00
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Inspiration Corporation

Renaissance Social Services, Inc.

Thresholds Inc

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

Thresholds Inc

FEATHERFIST

Matthew House

Mercy Housing Lakefront

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

A Safe Haven Foundation

ReVive Center for Housing and Healing

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

La Casa Norte

Christian Community Health Center

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

The Inner Voice, Inc.

North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

Holsten Human Capital Development

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Primo Center

Near West Side Community Development Corporation
Facing Forward to End Homelessness

Trilogy

Facing Forward to End Homelessness

Matthew House

FEATHERFIST

Mercy Housing Lakefront
Matthew House
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of

Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless

Individuals
Union House
Thresholds, Inc. - New Hope Leasing Project

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Independence House

Rowan Trees Apartments

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 2
Marzett Johnson Housing Project

South Loop and Wentworth Combined

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care IV

The Studios

ReVive Center Cressey House

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care | & V consolidated
Palante Phase 5

CCHC Consolidated Project FY2018

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care IlI

Chronic Homeless Initiative (Inner Voice)
Supportive Housing Program

HOW, Inc. - Shelter Plus Care Il

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2

Interfaith Housing Development Corp. - Vision House

Life Development Center #2

Supportive Permanent Housing

Family Leadership Institute

Near West Side CDC Consolidated Application 2018
Sanctuary Place

Trilogy Housing First

Shelter Graduates |1

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND CHRONIC
HOMELESS

Mercy Housing Lakefront-Wentworth
Derrick David Stinson Supportive Housing
New West Englewood Homes

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$437,545.00

$437,118.00
$429,972.00
$421,468.00

$412,067.00
$398,935.00
$398,170.00
$393,479.00
$388,631.00
$380,468.00
$378,401.00
$377,734.00
$365,474.00
$351,217.00
$349,074.00
$345,982.00
$344,310.00
$338,234.00
$329,403.00
$328,034.00

$325,116.00
$321,051.00
$319,514.00
$309,120.00
$307,632.00
$298,658.00
$298,282.00
$287,801.00
$270,585.00

$269,088.00
$265,071.00
$264,448.00
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Chicago

Independent Community Living

Mercy Housing Lakefront

Community Supportive Living Systems, Inc.

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.

Breakthrough Urban Ministries, Inc.

North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.

Sarah's Circle

Mercy Housing Lakefront
Deborah's Place

Catholic Charities

Breakthrough Urban Ministries, Inc.
Deborah's Place

Renaissance Social Services, Inc.
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.
FEATHERFIST

FEATHERFIST

Sarah's Circle

Mercy Housing Lakefront

Sarah's Circle

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Inspiration Corporation

Catholic Charities

The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of
Chicago

Sarah's Circle

Mercy Housing Lakefront

Holsten Human Capital Development

Facing Forward to End Homelessness

Inspiration Corporation

Independent Community Living
Carlton, Miriam, Delmar
Emerald

Branch of Hope Apartments

Veterans Housing Initiative
Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2
Breakthrough Supportive Housing

North Side Housing & Supportive Services - Shelter Plus
Care XX

Sarah's Circle-Sarah's Circle Apartments
Recovery Belray Holland Singles

Rebecca Johnson Apartments

Catholic Charities- Long Term Rental Assistance
Breakthrough Chronic Homeless

Patty Crowley Apartments

Housing Stability Program

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homelessness
Assisted Permanent Housing

FEATHERFIST APARTMENTS

LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 1
Sarah's Circle Permanent Supportive Housing
Holland Families

Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Sarah's
Circle)

Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless Initiative
Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (IC)

St Leo Residence

Independence House

Case Management and Rental of Space
Near North

Life Development Center Gap

Vital Veterans

Inspiration Corporation

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$264,203.00
$264,058.00
$261,522.00
$250,436.00

$250,105.00
$234,577.00
$230,062.00
$229,802.00

$210,643.00
$196,389.00
$196,365.00
$196,241.00
$195,530.00
$167,051.00
$159,746.00
$157,746.00
$149,498.00
$144,088.00
$143,811.00
$136,413.00
$133,354.00
$129,991.00

$128,794.00
$114,452.00
$92,274.00
$78,251.00

$74,924.00
$63,987.00
$60,781.00
$60,622.00
$60,355.00
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Chicago House and Social Service Agency
Chicago House and Social Service Agency

A Safe Haven Foundation

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.
Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.

Catholic Charities

Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.

Metropolitan Family Services
FEATHERFIST

Catholic Charities

Inspiration Corporation
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Family Rescue
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.
Apna Ghar, Inc.

Transitional Housing
Grantee Name

Family Rescue

Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.
Casa Central

ChildServ

The Boulevard of Chicago

A Safe Haven Foundation
FEATHERFIST

Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Chicago House and Social Service Agency - Shelter Plus Care
First Step Program (The Supportive Living Program)

600 South

Project Name

Building Stable Communities

Horizons

New Hope Apartments

Horizons - 2

MFS Housing Services for Survivors of DV
FOUNDATIONS

Safe at Home DV-RRH

Rapid Re-Housing

Bridges to Home

Project Name

New Heights Apartments
Ujima STARS
Joint TH and RRH for DV Survivors

Project Name

Ridgeland Apartments & Day Care Center
Harmony Village

Casa Central La Posada Interim Housing
Emerge

Respite/Assessment

Family Wellness Center

FEATHERFIST OUTREACH, RETENTION AND

TREATMENT (FORT)
Neon Street Dorm

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project
New project
Renewal project
New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

$58,332.00
$53,997.00
$53,446.00

Awarded Amount

$3,332,731.00
$1,987,154.00
$1,717,620.00
$1,350,358.00
$1,048,261.00
$383,371.00
$330,737.00
$265,394.00
$182,551.00

Awarded Amount

$1,666,768.00
$634,036.00
$410,226.00

Awarded Amount

$578,757.00
$507,080.00
$437,306.00
$383,175.00
$369,201.00
$350,676.00
$306,573.00

$258,081.00
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New Moms Inc

A Safe Haven Foundation
Inspiration Corporation
The Inner Voice, Inc.

Ignite (formerly Teen Living Programs)
The Night Ministry

Ignite (formerly Teen Living Programs)
La Casa Norte

The Inner Voice, Inc.

The Night Ministry

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Corporation for Supportive Housing

Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Catholic Charities

North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.

HMIS

Grantee Name

All Chicago Making Homelessness History

Safe Haven
Grantee Name

Thresholds Inc
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.
Deborah's Place

Transformation Center Housing
Westside Housing and Independent Living
IC Short Term Support Housing

Eddie Beard Homeless Veterans' Transitional Housing
Program

CaSSA Clustered and Scattered Site Apartments

Transitional Living Program at Open Door Shelter - West
Town

TLP Project- Belfort House

Solid Ground Supportive Housing

Pioneer House Transitional Housing Program
Interim Program at Open Door Shelter - West Town

Project Name

Chicago CE System 3.0

CE System Coordination for DV Survivors
Chicago CE Consolidated Grant

Pathways Home Outpatient

Central Referral System

Housing System Navigation

Project Name

HMIS Expansion

Project Name

Thresholds, Inc. - Chicago Safe Havens
Antonia Safe Haven
Dolores' Safe Haven

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$248,061.00
$216,425.00
$203,158.00
$198,608.00

$192,855.00
$145,681.00

$128,875.00
$92,715.00
$77,442.00
$75,674.00

Awarded Amount

$618,884.00
$569,069.00
$556,945.00
$312,873.00
$162,111.00

$85,263.00

Awarded Amount

$497,848.00

Awarded Amount
$414,338.00

$361,559.00
$329,726.00
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CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
All Chicago Making Homelessness History CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

Planning project $1,250,000.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





