

CoC Number: IL-510 CoC Name: Chicago CoC Total Award: \$76,142,315

Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	g 0	\$0	102	\$52,904,149	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	102	\$52,904,149	69%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	3	\$2,729,356	6	\$7,868,821	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	9	\$10,598,177	14%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$410,226	2	\$2,300,804	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$2,711,030	4%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	18	\$4,770,343	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	18	\$4,770,343	6%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	6	\$2,305,145	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	6	\$2,305,145	3%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$497,848	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$497,848	<1%
Safe Haven	0	\$0	3	\$1,105,623	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$1,105,623	1%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,250,000	1	\$1,250,000	2%
GRAND TOTAL	4	\$3,139,582	138	\$71,752,733	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$1,250,000	143	\$76,142,315	
% of Total Award		4.1%		94.2%		0%		0%	1.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
AIDS Foundation of Chicago	Chronic Homeless Samaritan Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$2,946,253.00
Christian Community Health Center	CCHC EnHarmony Bonus Project	Renewal project	\$2,697,685.00
Thresholds Inc	Thresholds, Inc Rental Assistance Project	Renewal project	\$2,533,701.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Center for Housing and Health	Housing for Health	Renewal project	\$2,454,594.00
AIDS Foundation of Chicago	Safe Start I	Renewal project	\$1,987,179.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Safe at Home V	Renewal project	\$1,526,142.00
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.	Family Support Project	Renewal project	\$1,521,290.00
Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.	Independent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$1,489,481.00
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.	RSSI SHOT CLIHTF SHP	Renewal project	\$1,363,591.00
Chicago House and Social Service Agency	CHASSA Supportive Housing Project III	Renewal project	\$1,262,160.00
Thresholds Inc	Thresholds Chicago Scattered Site PSH Leasing Project	Renewal project	\$1,126,256.00
La Casa Norte	LCN Homeless Youth & Families - Consolidated	Renewal project	\$1,094,382.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Pathways Home Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$1,091,028.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Mercy Housing Lakefront - Englewood	Renewal project	\$908,219.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Interfaith Housing Development Corp HOPE II	Renewal project	\$888,394.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc PSH for Individuals 2	Renewal project	\$776,451.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Interfaith Housing Development Corp Sanctuary Place	Renewal project	\$763,501.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care VII	Renewal project	\$745,422.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	North Side & Shelter Plus Care II Consolidated	Renewal project	\$615,906.00
FEATHERFIST	Featherfist - Long Term Rental Assistance	Renewal project	\$579,114.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Shelter Graduates	Renewal project	\$568,496.00
Chicago House and Social Service Agency	CHASSA Supportive Housing Project II	Renewal project	\$562,744.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Pathways Home Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$559,866.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Safe at Home I	Renewal project	\$545,575.00
A Safe Haven Foundation	A Safe Haven - Shelter Plus Care	Renewal project	\$542,514.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	IL-510-REN-REST SHP1	Renewal project	\$536,642.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	Families First	Renewal project	\$534,578.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Safe at Home III	Renewal project	\$532,576.00
Deborah's Place	Marah's Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$524,839.00
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.	Focus Hope II	Renewal project	\$496,595.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc PSH for Individuals 3	Renewal project	\$480,145.00
Thresholds Inc	Wayne Street Grais Apartments	Renewal project	\$475,740.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Mercy Housing Lakefront - Near North	Renewal project	\$469,813.00
Human Resources Development Institute, Inc. (HRDI)	Human Resources Development Institute LTRA I	Renewal project	\$462,441.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care VI	Renewal project	\$453,400.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc PSH for Individuals	Renewal project	\$443,508.00



Inspiration Corporation	Permanent Supportive Housing for Chronically Homeless Individuals	Renewal project	\$437,545.00
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.	Union House	Renewal project	\$437,118.00
Thresholds Inc	Thresholds, Inc New Hope Leasing Project	Renewal project	\$429,972.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Interfaith Housing Development Corp Independence House	Renewal project	\$421,468.00
Thresholds Inc	Rowan Trees Apartments	Renewal project	\$412,067.00
FEATHERFIST	LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 2	Renewal project	\$398,935.00
Matthew House	Marzett Johnson Housing Project	Renewal project	\$398,170.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	South Loop and Wentworth Combined	Renewal project	\$393,479.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care IV	Renewal project	\$388,631.00
A Safe Haven Foundation	The Studios	Renewal project	\$380,468.00
ReVive Center for Housing and Healing	ReVive Center Cressey House	Renewal project	\$378,401.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care I & V consolidated	Renewal project	\$377,734.00
La Casa Norte	Palante Phase 5	Renewal project	\$365,474.00
Christian Community Health Center	CCHC Consolidated Project FY2018	Renewal project	\$351,217.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care III	Renewal project	\$349,074.00
The Inner Voice, Inc.	Chronic Homeless Initiative (Inner Voice)	Renewal project	\$345,982.00
North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.	Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$344,310.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	HOW, Inc Shelter Plus Care II	Renewal project	\$338,234.00
Housing Opportunities for Women, Inc.	Low-Income Housing Trust Fund 2	Renewal project	\$329,403.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Interfaith Housing Development Corp Vision House	Renewal project	\$328,034.00
Holsten Human Capital Development	Life Development Center #2	Renewal project	\$325,116.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Supportive Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$321,051.00
Primo Center	Family Leadership Institute	Renewal project	\$319,514.00
Near West Side Community Development Corporation	Near West Side CDC Consolidated Application 2018	Renewal project	\$309,120.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Sanctuary Place	Renewal project	\$307,632.00
Trilogy	Trilogy Housing First	Renewal project	\$298,658.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Shelter Graduates II	Renewal project	\$298,282.00
Matthew House	Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless	Renewal project	\$287,801.00
FEATHERFIST	LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND CHRONIC HOMELESS	Renewal project	\$270,585.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Mercy Housing Lakefront-Wentworth	Renewal project	\$269,088.00
Matthew House	Derrick David Stinson Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$265,071.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of	New West Englewood Homes	Renewal project	\$264,448.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



Chicago			
Independent Community Living	Independent Community Living	Renewal project	\$264,203.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Carlton, Miriam, Delmar	Renewal project	\$264,058.00
Community Supportive Living Systems, Inc.	Emerald	Renewal project	\$261,522.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Branch of Hope Apartments	Renewal project	\$250,436.00
North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.	Veterans Housing Initiative	Renewal project	\$250,105.00
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.	Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2	Renewal project	\$234,577.00
Breakthrough Urban Ministries, Inc.	Breakthrough Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$230,062.00
North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.	North Side Housing & Supportive Services - Shelter Plus Care XX	Renewal project	\$229,802.00
Sarah's Circle	Sarah's Circle-Sarah's Circle Apartments	Renewal project	\$210,643.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Recovery Belray Holland Singles	Renewal project	\$196,389.00
Deborah's Place	Rebecca Johnson Apartments	Renewal project	\$196,365.00
Catholic Charities	Catholic Charities- Long Term Rental Assistance	Renewal project	\$196,241.00
Breakthrough Urban Ministries, Inc.	Breakthrough Chronic Homeless	Renewal project	\$195,530.00
Deborah's Place	Patty Crowley Apartments	Renewal project	\$167,051.00
Renaissance Social Services, Inc.	Housing Stability Program	Renewal project	\$159,746.00
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.	Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homelessness	Renewal project	\$157,746.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Assisted Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$149,498.00
FEATHERFIST	FEATHERFIST APARTMENTS	Renewal project	\$144,088.00
FEATHERFIST	LOW INCOME HOUSING TRUST FUND 1	Renewal project	\$143,811.00
Sarah's Circle	Sarah's Circle Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$136,413.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Holland Families	Renewal project	\$133,354.00
Sarah's Circle	Low-Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless (Sarah's Circle)	Renewal project	\$129,991.00
Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Low Income Housing Trust Fund Chronic Homeless Initiative	Renewal project	\$128,794.00
Inspiration Corporation	Low Income Housing Trust Fund 2 (IC)	Renewal project	\$114,452.00
Catholic Charities	St Leo Residence	Renewal project	\$92,274.00
The Interfaith Housing Development Corporation of Chicago	Independence House	Renewal project	\$78,251.00
Sarah's Circle	Case Management and Rental of Space	Renewal project	\$74,924.00
Mercy Housing Lakefront	Near North	Renewal project	\$63,987.00
Holsten Human Capital Development	Life Development Center Gap	Renewal project	\$60,781.00
Facing Forward to End Homelessness	Vital Veterans	Renewal project	\$60,622.00
Inspiration Corporation	Inspiration Corporation	Renewal project	\$60,355.00



Chicago House and Social Service Agency - Shelter Plus Care Renewal project

Chicago House and Social Service Agency Chicago House and Social Service Agency A Safe Haven Foundation

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Heartland Human Care Services. Inc. Heartland Human Care Services, Inc. Catholic Charities Heartland Human Care Services, Inc. Metropolitan Family Services FEATHERFIST Catholic Charities Inspiration Corporation Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.

Grantee Name Family Rescue

Apna Ghar, Inc.

Transitional Housing Grantee Name Family Rescue

	• •	1 0	
First Step Program (The Supportive	Living Program)	Renewal project	\$53,997.00
600 South		Renewal project	\$53,446.00

Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Building Stable Communities	Renewal project	\$3,332,731.00
Horizons	Renewal project	\$1,987,154.00
New Hope Apartments	Renewal project	\$1,717,620.00
Horizons - 2	New project	\$1,350,358.00
MFS Housing Services for Survivors of DV	New project	\$1,048,261.00
FOUNDATIONS	Renewal project	\$383,371.00
Safe at Home DV-RRH	New project	\$330,737.00
Rapid Re-Housing	Renewal project	\$265,394.00
Bridges to Home	Renewal project	\$182,551.00

Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
New Heights Apartments	Renewal project	\$1,666,768.00
Ujima STARS	Renewal project	\$634,036.00
Joint TH and RRH for DV Survivors	New project	\$410,226.00

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Family Rescue	Ridgeland Apartments & Day Care Center	Renewal project	\$578,757.00
Unity Parenting & Counseling Inc.	Harmony Village	Renewal project	\$507,080.00
Casa Central	Casa Central La Posada Interim Housing	Renewal project	\$437,306.00
ChildServ	Emerge	Renewal project	\$383,175.00
The Boulevard of Chicago	Respite/Assessment	Renewal project	\$369,201.00
A Safe Haven Foundation	Family Wellness Center	Renewal project	\$350,676.00
FEATHERFIST	FEATHERFIST OUTREACH, RETENTION AND TREATMENT (FORT)	Renewal project	\$306,573.00
Heartland Human Care Services, Inc.	Neon Street Dorm	Renewal project	\$258,081.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ ¹Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals. \$58.332.00



	New Moms Inc	Transformation Center Housing	Renewal project	\$248,061.00
	A Safe Haven Foundation	Westside Housing and Independent Living	Renewal project	\$216,425.00
	Inspiration Corporation	IC Short Term Support Housing	Renewal project	\$203,158.00
	The Inner Voice, Inc.	Eddie Beard Homeless Veterans' Transitional Housing Program	Renewal project	\$198,608.00
	Ignite (formerly Teen Living Programs)	CaSSA Clustered and Scattered Site Apartments	Renewal project	\$192,855.00
	The Night Ministry	Transitional Living Program at Open Door Shelter - West Town	Renewal project	\$145,681.00
	Ignite (formerly Teen Living Programs)	TLP Project- Belfort House	Renewal project	\$128,875.00
	La Casa Norte	Solid Ground Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$92,715.00
	The Inner Voice, Inc.	Pioneer House Transitional Housing Program	Renewal project	\$77,442.00
	The Night Ministry	Interim Program at Open Door Shelter - West Town	Renewal project	\$75,674.00
Sup	portive Services Only			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Corporation for Supportive Housing	Chicago CE System 3.0	Renewal project	\$618,884.00
	Corporation for Supportive Housing	CE System Coordination for DV Survivors	Renewal project	\$569,069.00
	Corporation for Supportive Housing	Chicago CE Consolidated Grant	Renewal project	\$556,945.00
	Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Pathways Home Outpatient	Renewal project	\$312,873.00
	Catholic Charities	Central Referral System	Renewal project	\$162,111.00
	North Side Housing and Supportive Services, Inc.	Housing System Navigation	Renewal project	\$85,263.00
HM	IS			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	All Chicago Making Homelessness History	HMIS Expansion	Renewal project	\$497,848.00
Safe	e Haven			
	Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Thresholds Inc	Thresholds, Inc Chicago Safe Havens	Renewal project	\$414,338.00
	Heartland Health Outreach, Inc.	Antonia Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$361,559.00
	Deborah's Place	Dolores' Safe Haven	Renewal project	\$329,726.00
			* *	



CoC Planning Grant

Grantee Name

All Chicago Making Homelessness History

CoC Planning Project Application FY2019

Project Name

Project Type Planning project

Awarded Amount \$1,250,000.00